at the Delivery Point)” in its entirety and to replace such text with the following text: “Total Facility 

Capacity: 31 MW (net, at the Delivery Point)” 

i. In Exhibit C to the PPA, Section (c)(i) is revised to add the text shown below in bold and 

double-underlined text: 

(i) exceeds one hundred five percent (105%) but is less than or equal to one 

hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Expected Energy for such Contract Year, the Contract Price 

applicable to such Delivered Energy and Deemed Delivered Energy in excess of one hundred five 

percent (105%) but less than or equal to one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Expected Energy 

for such Contract Year will be (A) 

through 11:59 PM Pacific Daylight Time on September 30, 2026 and (B)

on and after 12:00 AM Pacific 

Daylight Time on October 1, 2026;   

j. Exhibit N is updated to replace the “All Notices” addresses for Seller as follows: